CONSORTIUM OF NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITIES

P.O. Bag 7201, Nagarbhavi, Bangalore - 560 072
Provisional 3rd List - CLAT 2026 - UG

Dharmashastra National Law University (MPDNLU), Jabalpur

SINo All India Rank Admit Card No Vertical Reservation Horizontal Reservations
1 1807 315721489 General w
2 3158 329711315 OBC W-OBC
3 3241 332711469 OBC OBC-MP
4 12789 337731234 SC W-SC
5 22445 378711013 ST
Status of provisionally admitted students in the second list - UG
SINo All India Rank Admit Card No Vertical Reservation Horizontal Status
Reservations
1 816 340711390 General GC-MP Provisionaly Admitted
2 1362 340711281 General GC-MP Provisionaly Admitted
3 1385 340711517 General GC-MP Provisionaly Admitted
4 1400 384711447 General W Provisionaly Admitted
5 1438 365871569 General W Provisionaly Admitted
6 1443 360721576 General w Provisionaly Admitted
7 1473 310721223 General Provisionaly Admitted
8 1475 339721684 General GC-MP Provisionaly Admitted
9 1490 310731025 General W Provisionaly Admitted
10 1498 366711500 General w Provisionaly Admitted
11 1512 310721472 General GC-MP Provisionaly Admitted
12 1534 340711463 General GC-MP,W Provisionaly Admitted
13 1563 310711358 General GC-MP,W Provisionaly Admitted
14 1568 310731151 General w Provisionaly Admitted
15 1574 337741673 General W Provisionaly Admitted
16 1584 315711893 General w Provisionaly Admitted
17 1623 322711164 General W Provisionaly Admitted
18 1627 365831010 General Provisionaly Admitted
19 1633 310731046 General GC-MP,W Provisionaly Admitted
20 1655 346731228 General w Provisionaly Admitted
21 1673 339721782 General GC-MP,W Provisionaly Admitted
22 1692 309731018 General Provisionaly Admitted
23 1693 310731104 General GC-MP,W Provisionaly Admitted




SINo

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

All India Rank

1698

1721

1726

1728

1738

1739

1740

1750

1757

1762

1766

1775

1780

1789

1793

1804

1818

1865

1960

1996

1999

2074

2082

2105

2119

2128

2287

2295

2333

2334

2335

2364

2371

2388

2403

Admit Card No

341711594

347711777

341731383

360721274

365861395

310731403

341711582

341711761

365811456

328711100

320711157

362711083

309721361

304711198

346721165

320711414

339711301

310731128

340711347

310721029

310731197

343711290

365891102

339721997

310731087

332711609

310711370

339721752

339721206

310721453

339721616

339711245

340711274

365811484

339721614

Vertical Reservation

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

JKRES

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

OBC

OBC

Horizontal
Reservations

= = =

W

GC-MP,W

=

W

W
GC-MP*W
GC-MP*,W
GC-MP*W
GC-MP*,W

GC-MP*W

GC-MP*W
GC-MP*,W
GC-MP*W
GC-MP*,W
GC-MP*,W,CDFP-MP
GC-MP*
GC-MP*W
GC-MP*,W
GC-MP*W
GC-MP*
GC-MP*W
W-OBC

OBC-MP

Status

Provisionaly Admitted
Vacant
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Vacant

Provisionaly Admitted




SINo

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87
88
89
90
91
92

93

All India Rank

2478

2563

2575

2594

2613

2643

2715

2736

2740

2865

2867

2882

2895

2900

2937

2963

2964

2984

2985

3019

3030

3055

3056

3092

3146

3820

4147

5720

10249
10809
10930
11193
11502
11792

11860

Admit Card No

374731031

339721673

310731171

354731491

382711096

310721511

339721872

310721508

339721450

367721586

332711407

354711087

341711453

339721061

346711455

310721010

339721369

346711159

310721082

310721130

339721288

339721341

346721125

320711619

337721093

310711350

310731080

310711111

339721320
330711525
341721148
310721178
303711065
339711136

301711143

Vertical Reservation

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

JKRES

EWS

OBC

EWS

OBC

EWS

EWS

EWS

OBC

OBC

EWS

OBC

OBC

OBC

EWS

OBC

OBC

EWS

OBC

OBC

OBC

General

General

OBC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC

Horizontal
Reservations

EWS-MP

EWS-MP

OBC-MP,W-OBC
EWS-MP

OBC-MP,W-OBC

EWS-MP

W-OBC

OBC-MP

OBC-MP
OBC-MP
W-OBC
EWS-MP*
OBC-MP,W-OBC
OBC-MP
EWS-MP*
W-OBC
W-OBC
W-OBC
GC-MP,W,CDFP-MP*
GC-MP,W,CDFP-MP*

OBC-MP,W-
OBC,CDFP-MP-OBC*

SC-MP,W-SC
W-SC
SC-MP,W-SC

SC-MP,W-SC

SC-MP

W-SC

Status

Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Vacant
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted

Provisionaly Admitted

Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted

Vacant




SINo

94
95
9%
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123
124
125
126
127

128

All India Rank

11863

11941

11977

12170

12268

12426

12575

12587

12703

12886

13726

15162

16261

18160

20263

20414

20828

21247

21363

21749

21919

21999

22118

24813

24823

25279

25909

27235

27489

28428

28797

29824

30687

31353

32308

Admit Card No

346731214

341721149

332711015

345711147

341711754

337731515

340711224

341711106

339721440

339721224

310731330

364711372

350711285

341731103

378711252

341721551

391711014

341711670

343711050

367741384

341721645

341721646

350711086

339721826

339721571

339721845

340711014

363711331

310711336

339721014

339721092

340711300

339711158

340711201

340711203

Vertical Reservation

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

SC

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Horizontal
Reservations

W-SC

SC-MP
W-SC
W-SC
W-SC

SC-MP,W-SC
W-SC
SC-MP*
SC-MP*,W-SC
SC-MP*
ST-MP,W-ST
W-ST
W-ST

W-ST

W-ST

W-ST

W-ST

W-ST
ST-MP*,W-ST
ST-MP*,W-ST

ST-MP*
ST-MP*
ST-MP*,W-ST

SC-MP,W-SC,CDFP-
MP-SC*

ST-MP*W-ST
ST-MP*
ST-MP*W-ST
ST-MP*W-ST
ST-MP*

ST-MP*

Status

Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Vacant
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted

Provisionaly Admitted

Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted

Provisionaly Admitted




SINo All India Rank Admit Card No Vertical Reservation Horizontal Status
Reservations
129 40350 361711004 General W,PWD* Provisionaly Admitted
130 43663 332711002 General GC-MP,W,PWD* Provisionaly Admitted
131 45078 365841004 General PWD* Provisionaly Admitted
132 46145 367711003 OBC PWD-OBC* Provisionaly Admitted
133 48441 367711017 ST W-ST,PWD-ST* Provisionaly Admitted
134 52710 386721007 SC W-SC,PWD-SC* Provisionaly Admitted
Cut-Off Rank Table
Reservation Seats AIR Cut-Off Category Rank Cut-Off
Vertical Reservation

General (General) 60 1807 1807

J & K Residents (JKRES) 2 2613 20

Other Backward Class (OBC) 16 3241 435

Scheduled Tribe (ST) 24 22445 283

Scheduled Caste (SC) 20 12789 463

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) 12 2937 212

Horizontals Reservation

Women (W) 18 * >

Person With Disability (PWD) 3 45078 200

EWS of Madhya Pradesh (EWS-MP) 6 3055 29

Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or 3 4147 6

Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently

disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the

ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army (CDFP-MP)

Scheduled Caste of Madhya Pradesh (SC-MP) 10 13726 38

Scheduled Tribe of Madhya Pradesh (ST-MP) 12 32308 46

Other Backward Class of Madhya Pradesh (OBC-MP) 8 ** **

General category of Madhya Pradesh (GC-MP) 30 2371 164

Women Scheduled Caste (W-SC) 6 b **

Women Scheduled Tribe (W-ST) 7 > >

Women Other Backward Class (W-OBC) 5 ** >

PWD Scheduled Caste (PWD-SC) 1 52710 23

PWD Scheduled Tribe (PWD-ST) 1 48441 5

PWD Other Backward Caste (PWD-OBC) 1 46145 35

Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or 1 27489 1

Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently
disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the
ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army - SC (CDFP-MP-SC)




*k *%k

Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or 1
Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently

disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the
ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army - ST (CDFP-MP-ST)

Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or 1 5720 2
Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently

disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the

ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army - OBC (CDFP-MP-OBC)

Note : * indicates that the seat is allotted based on that horizontal reservation.

-> indicates the change in category of the candidate.

# indicates vertical category seat allotted because of horizontal condition.

** indicates that Horizontal reservation is deemed fulfilled when candidates from that category are already adequately represented within
vertical reservations.

General : General, SC : Scheduled Caste, ST : Scheduled Tribe, OBC : Other Backward Class, EWS : Economically Weaker Section,

JKRES : J & K Residents, GC-MP : General category of Madhya Pradesh, SC-MP : Scheduled Caste of Madhya Pradesh,

ST-MP : Scheduled Tribe of Madhya Pradesh, OBC-MP : Other Backward Class of Madhya Pradesh, EWS-MP : EWS of Madhya Pradesh,

W : Women, PWD : Person With Disability,

CDFP-MP : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled pel
, W-SC : Women Scheduled Caste, W-ST : Women Scheduled Tribe, W-OBC : Women Other Backward Class, PWD-SC : PWD Scheduled Caste,
PWD-ST : PWD Scheduled Tribe, PWD-OBC : PWD Other Backward Caste,

CDFP-MP-SC : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disablec

CDFP-MP-ST : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disablec
CDFP-MP-OBC : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabl

The "Vacant" seats shown in the second list table are filled in the third list table.

Allotment has been made on basis of merit cum preferences expressed by the candidates in their counselling form. If any discrepancy in the
allotment, candidates are advised to contact the CLAT office at email id: clatoffice@consortiumofnlus.ac.in



