



CONSORTIUM OF NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITIES

P.O. Bag 7201, Nagarbhavi, Bangalore - 560 072

Provisional 3rd List - CLAT 2026 - UG

Dharmashastra National Law University (MPDNLU), Jabalpur				
SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations
1	1807	315721489	General	W
2	3158	329711315	OBC	W-OBC
3	3241	332711469	OBC	OBC-MP
4	12789	337731234	SC	W-SC
5	22445	378711013	ST	

Status of provisionally admitted students in the second list - UG

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
1	816	340711390	General	GC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
2	1362	340711281	General	GC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
3	1385	340711517	General	GC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
4	1400	384711447	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
5	1438	365871569	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
6	1443	360721576	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
7	1473	310721223	General		Provisionally Admitted
8	1475	339721684	General	GC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
9	1490	310731025	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
10	1498	366711500	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
11	1512	310721472	General	GC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
12	1534	340711463	General	GC-MP,W	Provisionally Admitted
13	1563	310711358	General	GC-MP,W	Provisionally Admitted
14	1568	310731151	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
15	1574	337741673	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
16	1584	315711893	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
17	1623	322711164	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
18	1627	365831010	General		Provisionally Admitted
19	1633	310731046	General	GC-MP,W	Provisionally Admitted
20	1655	346731228	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
21	1673	339721782	General	GC-MP,W	Provisionally Admitted
22	1692	309731018	General		Provisionally Admitted
23	1693	310731104	General	GC-MP,W	Provisionally Admitted

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
24	1698	341711594	General		Provisionally Admitted
25	1721	347711777	General	W	Vacant
26	1726	341731383	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
27	1728	360721274	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
28	1738	365861395	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
29	1739	310731403	General	GC-MP,W	Provisionally Admitted
30	1740	341711582	General		Provisionally Admitted
31	1750	341711761	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
32	1757	365811456	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
33	1762	328711100	General		Provisionally Admitted
34	1766	320711157	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
35	1775	362711083	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
36	1780	309721361	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
37	1789	304711198	General		Provisionally Admitted
38	1793	346721165	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
39	1804	320711414	General	W	Provisionally Admitted
40	1818	339711301	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
41	1865	310731128	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
42	1960	340711347	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
43	1996	310721029	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
44	1999	310731197	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
45	2074	343711290	JKRES		Provisionally Admitted
46	2082	365891102	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
47	2105	339721997	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
48	2119	310731087	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
49	2128	332711609	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
50	2287	310711370	General	GC-MP*,W,CDFP-MP	Provisionally Admitted
51	2295	339721752	General	GC-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
52	2333	339721206	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
53	2334	310721453	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
54	2335	339721616	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
55	2364	339711245	General	GC-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
56	2371	340711274	General	GC-MP*,W	Provisionally Admitted
57	2388	365811484	OBC	W-OBC	Vacant
58	2403	339721614	OBC	OBC-MP	Provisionally Admitted

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
59	2478	374731031	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
60	2563	339721673	EWS	EWS-MP	Provisionally Admitted
61	2575	310731171	EWS	EWS-MP	Provisionally Admitted
62	2594	354731491	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
63	2613	382711096	JKRES		Provisionally Admitted
64	2643	310721511	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
65	2715	339721872	OBC	OBC-MP,W-OBC	Provisionally Admitted
66	2736	310721508	EWS	EWS-MP	Provisionally Admitted
67	2740	339721450	OBC	OBC-MP,W-OBC	Provisionally Admitted
68	2865	367721586	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
69	2867	332711407	EWS	EWS-MP	Provisionally Admitted
70	2882	354711087	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
71	2895	341711453	OBC	W-OBC	Provisionally Admitted
72	2900	339721061	OBC	OBC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
73	2937	346711455	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
74	2963	310721010	OBC	OBC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
75	2964	339721369	OBC	OBC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
76	2984	346711159	OBC	W-OBC	Provisionally Admitted
77	2985	310721082	EWS	EWS-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
78	3019	310721130	OBC	OBC-MP,W-OBC	Vacant
79	3030	339721288	OBC	OBC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
80	3055	339721341	EWS	EWS-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
81	3056	346721125	OBC	W-OBC	Provisionally Admitted
82	3092	320711619	OBC	W-OBC	Provisionally Admitted
83	3146	337721093	OBC	W-OBC	Provisionally Admitted
84	3820	310711350	General	GC-MP,W,CDFP-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
85	4147	310731080	General	GC-MP,W,CDFP-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
86	5720	310711111	OBC	OBC-MP,W-OBC,CDFP-MP-OBC*	Provisionally Admitted
87	10249	339721320	SC	SC-MP,W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
88	10809	330711525	SC	W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
89	10930	341721148	SC	SC-MP,W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
90	11193	310721178	SC	SC-MP,W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
91	11502	303711065	SC		Provisionally Admitted
92	11792	339711136	SC	SC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
93	11860	301711143	SC	W-SC	Vacant

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
94	11863	346731214	SC	W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
95	11941	341721149	SC		Provisionally Admitted
96	11977	332711015	SC	SC-MP	Provisionally Admitted
97	12170	345711147	SC	W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
98	12268	341711754	SC	W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
99	12426	337731515	SC	W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
100	12575	340711224	SC	SC-MP,W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
101	12587	341711106	SC	W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
102	12703	339721440	SC	SC-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
103	12886	339721224	SC	SC-MP*,W-SC	Provisionally Admitted
104	13726	310731330	SC	SC-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
105	15162	364711372	ST	ST-MP,W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
106	16261	350711285	ST	W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
107	18160	341731103	ST	W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
108	20263	378711252	ST	W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
109	20414	341721551	ST		Vacant
110	20828	391711014	ST	W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
111	21247	341711670	ST	W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
112	21363	343711050	ST		Provisionally Admitted
113	21749	367741384	ST	W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
114	21919	341721645	ST		Provisionally Admitted
115	21999	341721646	ST		Provisionally Admitted
116	22118	350711086	ST	W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
117	24813	339721826	ST	ST-MP*,W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
118	24823	339721571	ST	ST-MP*,W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
119	25279	339721845	ST	ST-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
120	25909	340711014	ST	ST-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
121	27235	363711331	ST	ST-MP*,W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
122	27489	310711336	SC	SC-MP,W-SC,CDFP-MP-SC*	Provisionally Admitted
123	28428	339721014	ST	ST-MP*,W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
124	28797	339721092	ST	ST-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
125	29824	340711300	ST	ST-MP*,W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
126	30687	339711158	ST	ST-MP*,W-ST	Provisionally Admitted
127	31353	340711201	ST	ST-MP*	Provisionally Admitted
128	32308	340711203	ST	ST-MP*	Provisionally Admitted

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
129	40350	361711004	General	W,PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
130	43663	332711002	General	GC-MP,W,PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
131	45078	365841004	General	PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
132	46145	367711003	OBC	PWD-OBC*	Provisionally Admitted
133	48441	367711017	ST	W-ST,PWD-ST*	Provisionally Admitted
134	52710	386721007	SC	W-SC,PWD-SC*	Provisionally Admitted

Cut-Off Rank Table

Reservation	Seats	AIR Cut-Off	Category Rank Cut-Off
Vertical Reservation			
General (General)	60	1807	1807
J & K Residents (JKRES)	2	2613	20
Other Backward Class (OBC)	16	3241	435
Scheduled Tribe (ST)	24	22445	283
Scheduled Caste (SC)	20	12789	463
Economically Weaker Section (EWS)	12	2937	212
Horizontals Reservation			
Women (W)	18	**	**
Person With Disability (PWD)	3	45078	200
EWS of Madhya Pradesh (EWS-MP)	6	3055	29
Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army (CDFP-MP)	3	4147	6
Scheduled Caste of Madhya Pradesh (SC-MP)	10	13726	38
Scheduled Tribe of Madhya Pradesh (ST-MP)	12	32308	46
Other Backward Class of Madhya Pradesh (OBC-MP)	8	**	**
General category of Madhya Pradesh (GC-MP)	30	2371	164
Women Scheduled Caste (W-SC)	6	**	**
Women Scheduled Tribe (W-ST)	7	**	**
Women Other Backward Class (W-OBC)	5	**	**
PWD Scheduled Caste (PWD-SC)	1	52710	23
PWD Scheduled Tribe (PWD-ST)	1	48441	5
PWD Other Backward Caste (PWD-OBC)	1	46145	35
Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army - SC (CDFP-MP-SC)	1	27489	1

Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army - ST (CDFP-MP-ST)	1	**	**
Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled personnel of Indian forces / depended children of the ex-servicemen of CRPF / Indian army - OBC (CDFP-MP-OBC)	1	5720	2

Note : * indicates that the seat is allotted based on that horizontal reservation.

-> indicates the change in category of the candidate.

indicates vertical category seat allotted because of horizontal condition.

** indicates that Horizontal reservation is deemed fulfilled when candidates from that category are already adequately represented within vertical reservations.

General : General, **SC** : Scheduled Caste, **ST** : Scheduled Tribe, **OBC** : Other Backward Class, **EWS** : Economically Weaker Section,

JKRES : J & K Residents, **GC-MP** : General category of Madhya Pradesh, **SC-MP** : Scheduled Caste of Madhya Pradesh,

ST-MP : Scheduled Tribe of Madhya Pradesh, **OBC-MP** : Other Backward Class of Madhya Pradesh, **EWS-MP** : EWS of Madhya Pradesh,

W : Women, **PWD** : Person With Disability,

CDFP-MP : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled per

, **W-SC** : Women Scheduled Caste, **W-ST** : Women Scheduled Tribe, **W-OBC** : Women Other Backward Class, **PWD-SC** : PWD Scheduled Caste,

PWD-ST : PWD Scheduled Tribe, **PWD-OBC** : PWD Other Backward Caste,

CDFP-MP-SC : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled

, **CDFP-MP-ST** : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled

, **CDFP-MP-OBC** : Son/Grandson/Daughter/Grand daughter of freedom fighter Or Wards of war martyr of Defense personnel and permanently disabled

The "**Vacant**" seats shown in the second list table are filled in the third list table.

Allotment has been made on basis of merit cum preferences expressed by the candidates in their counselling form. If any discrepancy in the allotment, candidates are advised to contact the CLAT office at email id: clatoffice@consortiumofnlus.ac.in